[Appointment, Wage Theft Task Force]

Motion appointing Winifred Kao, term ending October 2, 2013, to the Wage Theft Task Force.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Wage Theft Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of Board of Supervisors Ordinance No. 102-12, for the term specified:

Winifred Kao, seat 4, succeeding Shaw San Liu, resigned, must be a person with significant experience confronting the issue of wage theft, who works at, serves on the Board of Directors, or is a member of a non-profit community-based organization that organizes or represents low-wage workers, for the unexpired portion of a one-year term ending October 2, 2013.



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Motion: M13-094

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number:

130693

Date Passed: July 23, 2013

Motion appointing Winifred Kao, term ending October 2, 2013, to the Wage Theft Task Force.

July 11, 2013 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

July 11, 2013 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED..

July 23, 2013 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 130693

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 7/23/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board